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2023 EVENT LOCATION&OTHER INFO

SEPTEMBER
4
21
24

Labour Day Holiday
Mental Health Forum
COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting

ZOOM
ZOOM

OCTOBER
7
9
20-22
24

CAMS - Commences
Thanksgiving Holiday
Men’s Conference
Women InMinistry Meeting

Regional Office

Americana Hotel
ZOOM

NOVEMBER
4
18
24
26

Minister’s Meeting
Youth Leaders &Workers Training
Y&DPower Zone
COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting

PCWC
Abundant Life COG
COP - To Be Confirmed
ZOOM

DECEMBER
1-3
5
9
18
25

Young Adults Retreat
WIM Fellowship
CareMinistry Christmas Luncheon
Regional Office Closed (Dec 18 – Jan 2)
Christmas Day

Teen Ranch - Caledon
ZOOM
TBD

2024 EVENT LOCATION&OTHER INFO

JANUARY
1
3
6
12-13
27

Month of Prayer & Fasting
NewYear’s Day
Office Re-open
Kenora, Sarnia &Windsor Prayer Conf
GTAPrayer Conference
Ottawa Prayer Conference

Hybrid
West Toronto COG
Christ’s Chapel, Ottawa



FEBRUARY
13
16-18
19
22
25

Women InMinistry Meeting
Winterfest
Family Day Holiday
Minister’s Examinations
COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting

ZOOM
Buffalo, NY

COGIO Office

MARCH
3
22 – 24
24
29
30
31

COGIO Girl’s Day
33rd AnnualWomen’s Conference
Palm Sunday
Good Friday
Men’s Empowerment Breakfast
Easter Sunday

Local Churches
Americana Niagara Falls

Location: PCWC

APRIL
12-13
19-20
26-27
28

Junior Talent Final Bible Competition
Junior Talent Music & Art Competition
JT Final Drama Competition & Awards
COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting

Family LifeWC
COP
COP
ZOOM

MAY
12
20
23
24-25

Mother’s Day
Victoria Day Holiday
YWEADonations Due
ELEVATE Leadership Symposium TBD

JUNE
1
2 –5
4
16
22

COGIO Annual Prayer Breakfast
Regional Convention
YWEAAWARDS
Father’s Day
Y&DKid’s SONFEST

Mississauga Convention Centre
PCWC

Location: TBC

JULY
1
8-12
TBC
26
28

Canada Day Holiday
General Assembly and Junior Talent
Youth & Discipleship Eagles Initiative
Y&DPowerZone
COGIO Boy’s Day

Indiana/Indianapolis
Washington, D.C
PCWC
All Local Churches

AUGUST
3
5
TBD

Regional Men’s Family Day & BBQ
Civic Holiday
Youth Camp

TBD

Parry Sound, ON



SEPTEMBER
2
20-22
29

Labour Day Holiday
Men’s Ministries Conference
Bi-Monthly COGIO Prayer

Location: Muskoka
ZOOM

OCTOBER
14
22
25-26

Thanksgiving Holiday
Women InMinistry Meeting
Pastors, Ministers & Spouses Retreat

ZOOM
Location: TBC

NOVEMBER
1-2
22
24

Ministers Meeting
Y&DPower Zone
COGIO Prayer Meeting Bi-monthly

PCWC
Location: TBC
ZOOM

DECEMBER
3
7
23
25

WIMChristmas Fellowship
CareMinistry Christmas Luncheon
Regional Office Closed (Dec 23 – Jan 6)
Christmas Day

ZOOM
Location: TBC


