

## **CHURCH OF GOD IN ONTARIO**

## **Regional Executive Offices**

Mailing Address: PO Box 2036, Brampton, Ontario L6T 3S3 Phone: (905) 790-8777 Fax: (905) 790-8781 Shipping Address: 301 Bramalea Road, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5M9 www.coginontario.org

## (Revised September 14, 2023)

2023	EVENT	LOCATION & OTHER INFO
SEPTEMBER		
4	Labour Day Holiday	
21	Mental Health Forum	ZOOM
24	COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting	ZOOM
OCTOBER		
7	CAMS - Commences	Regional Office
9	Thanksgiving Holiday	
20-22	Men's Conference	Americana Hotel
24	Women In Ministry Meeting	ZOOM
NOVEMBER		
4	Minister's Meeting	PCWC
18	Youth Leaders & Workers Training	Abundant Life COG
24	Y&D Power Zone	COP - To Be Confirmed
26	COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting	ZOOM
DECEMBER		
1-3	Young Adults Retreat	Teen Ranch - Caledon
5	WIM Fellowship	ZOOM
9	Care Ministry Christmas Luncheon	TBD
18	Regional Office Closed (Dec 18 – Jan 2)	
25	Christmas Day	
2024	EVENT	LOCATION & OTHER INFO
JANUARY	Month of Prayer & Fasting	
1	New Year's Day	
<b>3</b>	Office Re-open	
6	Kenora, Sarnia & Windsor Prayer Conf	Hybrid
12-13	GTA Prayer Conference	West Toronto COG
27	Ottawa Prayer Conference	Christ's Chapel, Ottawa

FEBRUARY 13 16-18 19 22 25	Women In Ministry Meeting Winterfest Family Day Holiday Minister's Examinations COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting	ZOOM Buffalo, NY COGIO Office
MARCH 3 22 - 24 24 29 30 31	COGIO Girl's Day 33rd Annual Women's Conference Palm Sunday Good Friday Men's Empowerment Breakfast Easter Sunday	Local Churches Americana Niagara Falls  Location: PCWC
APRIL 12-13 19-20 26-27 28	Junior Talent Final Bible Competition Junior Talent Music & Art Competition JT Final Drama Competition & Awards COGIO Bi-Monthly Prayer Meeting	Family Life WC COP COP ZOOM
MAY 12 20 23 24-25	Mother's Day Victoria Day Holiday YWEA Donations Due ELEVATE Leadership Symposium	TBD
JUNE 1 2-5 4 16 22	COGIO Annual Prayer Breakfast Regional Convention YWEA AWARDS Father's Day Y&D Kid's SONFEST	Mississauga Convention Centre PCWC  Location: TBC
JULY 1 8-12 TBC 26 28	Canada Day Holiday General Assembly and Junior Talent Youth & Discipleship Eagles Initiative Y&D PowerZone COGIO Boy's Day	Indiana/Indianapolis Washington, D.C PCWC All Local Churches
AUGUST 3 5 TBD	Regional Men's Family Day & BBQ Civic Holiday Youth Camp	TBD Parry Sound, ON

<b>SEPTEMBER</b> 2 20-22 29	Labour Day Holiday Men's Ministries Conference Bi-Monthly COGIO Prayer	Location: Muskoka ZOOM
OCTOBER 14 22 25-26	Thanksgiving Holiday Women In Ministry Meeting Pastors, Ministers & Spouses Retreat	ZOOM Location: TBC
NOVEMBER 1-2 22 24	Ministers Meeting Y&D Power Zone COGIO Prayer Meeting Bi-monthly	PCWC Location: TBC ZOOM
<b>DECEMBER</b> 3 7 23 25	WIM Christmas Fellowship Care Ministry Christmas Luncheon Regional Office Closed (Dec 23 – Jan 6) Christmas Day	ZOOM Location: TBC